
KILLYLEAGH YACHT CLUB
REGATTA 2023

Saturday 29th July

Race No.

1 1400 Numeral 1 A

B

B

B

C

C

C

D

D

D

D

E

E

E

F

F

Numeral 2

Numeral 3

Numeral 7

Numeral 4

Numeral 5

Numeral 6

J

W

B

V

T

A

R

G

E

Cruiser IRC 0.950 & over

Cruiser IRC 0.949 & under

Cruiser NHC 1

Impala

Flying Fifteen

Cruiser NHC 2

Cruiser NHC Restricted Sail 1

River

Glen

Squib

Cruiser NHC Restricted Sail 2

Dinghy H/Cap PYS 1134 & under

Waverley

Leisure 17

Dinghy H/Cap PYS 1135 & over

Topper

2 1405

1410

1415

1420

1425

1430

1435

1440

1445

1450

1455

1500

1505

1510

1510

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

Start Time Class Code Flag Course

RACE PROGRAMME AND CLASS CODE FLAGS

Page 1 of 3

OFFICERS

Commodore:
Hon. Secretary:
Hon. Treasurer:

Race Officer:
Safety Officer:

Simon Watson
Jillian Bond
Sharon Bolton
Scott Rodgers
Ryan Withers



____________________________________________________________________________

SUPPLEMENTARY SAILING INSTRUCTIONS
For General Sailing instructions please see: www.strangfordloughregattas.co.uk
____________________________________________________________________________ 

STARTING LINE AND FINISHING LINE
The starting line shall be between an orange mast displaying an orange flag on the 
committee boat and Mark No.1. The finishing line shall be between an orange mast 
displaying a blue flag on the committee boat and Mark No. 1.

COURSE DETAILS
Courses will be displayed on boards on the committee boat. The appropriate course board 
for each class is specified above.

Note: All boats must pass north of Marks K and R and to the seaward side of marks 2 & 6 
unless they are marks of the course.

SHORTENING COURSE
The Race Committee may shorten a course by attaching a second buoy marked S to any 
mark of the course. Yachts should return to the finish from that mark.

TIME LIMIT
Any yacht failing to finish by 1730 will be deemed to have retired.

HEARING REQUESTS
Hearing requests may be delivered to the race office in the clubhouse.

INSTRUCTIONS TO SAFETY AND RESCUE CREW
Safety boats are requested to liaise with the Safety Officer prior to the commencement of 
racing at or before 13:40.

Safety boats are requested to assist with ferrying before and after racing.

Crews should be familiar with RYA and class safety regulations.

____________________________________________________________________________

END OF SUPPLEMENTARY SAILING INSTRUCTIONS
____________________________________________________________________________

PRIZEGIVING & REFRESHMENTS
All competitors and their families are invited to enjoy refreshments in the clubhouse after 
racing followed by the awarding of prizes. A prize will be awarded to the first boat in each 
race. Visitors are most welcome to join members for the evening entertainment.

1

2

3

4

5

6

Page 2 of 3



KILLYLEAGH YACHT CLUB RACING MARKS
Map shows the racing area and approximate position of marks. NOT for navigational use.

Page 3 of 3


