

KILLYLEAGH YACHT CLUB REGATTA 2023

Saturday 29th July

OFFICERS

Commodore: Simon Watson
Hon. Secretary: Jillian Bond
Hon. Treasurer: Sharon Bolton
Race Officer: Scott Rodgers
Safety Officer: Ryan Withers

RACE PROGRAMME AND CLASS CODE FLAGS				
Race No.	Start Time	Class	Code Flag	Course
1	1400	Cruiser IRC 0.950 & over	Numeral 1	А
2	1405	Cruiser IRC 0.949 & under	Numeral 2	В
3	1410	Cruiser NHC 1	Numeral 3	В
4	1415	Impala	Numeral 7	В
5	1420	Flying Fifteen	А	С
6	1425	Cruiser NHC 2	Numeral 4	С
7	1430	Cruiser NHC Restricted Sail 1	Numeral 5	С
8	1435	River	R	D
9	1440	Glen	G	D
10	1445	Squib	Е	D
11	1450	Cruiser NHC Restricted Sail 2	Numeral 6	D
12	1455	Dinghy H/Cap PYS 1134 & under	J	Е
13	1500	Waverley	W	Е
14	1505	Leisure 17	В	Е
15	1510	Dinghy H/Cap PYS 1135 & over	V	F
16	1510	Topper	Т	F

SUPPLEMENTARY SAILING INSTRUCTIONS

For General Sailing instructions please see: www.strangfordloughregattas.co.uk

1 STARTING LINE AND FINISHING LINE

The starting line shall be between an orange mast displaying an orange flag on the committee boat and Mark No.1. The finishing line shall be between an orange mast displaying a blue flag on the committee boat and Mark No. 1.

2 COURSE DETAILS

Courses will be displayed on boards on the committee boat. The appropriate course board for each class is specified above.

Note: All boats must pass north of Marks K and R and to the seaward side of marks 2 & 6 unless they are marks of the course.

3 SHORTENING COURSE

The Race Committee may shorten a course by attaching a second buoy marked S to any mark of the course. Yachts should return to the finish from that mark.

4 TIME LIMIT

Any yacht failing to finish by 1730 will be deemed to have retired.

5 HEARING REQUESTS

Hearing requests may be delivered to the race office in the clubhouse.

6 INSTRUCTIONS TO SAFETY AND RESCUE CREW

Safety boats are requested to liaise with the Safety Officer prior to the commencement of racing at or before 13:40.

Safety boats are requested to assist with ferrying before and after racing.

Crews should be familiar with RYA and class safety regulations.

END OF SUPPLEMENTARY SAILING INSTRUCTIONS

PRIZEGIVING & REFRESHMENTS

All competitors and their families are invited to enjoy refreshments in the clubhouse after racing followed by the awarding of prizes. A prize will be awarded to the first boat in each race. Visitors are most welcome to join members for the evening entertainment.



KILLYLEAGH YACHT CLUB RACING MARKS

Map shows the racing area and approximate position of marks. NOT for navigational use.

